## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	lame Execution Date		
Jacques Pascot 06/19/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Tpresso SA				
Street Address:	Route du Village 76				
City:	Saint-Barthelemy				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-1040				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29396		825			
Application Number: 29396825   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (317)237-1000					
Phone:	317-237-1000				
Pack Number. (317)237-1000   Phone: 317-237-1000   Email: inteas@bakerd.com   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Baker & Daniels LLP					
Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 2700 Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		REUT-P0062			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric J. Groen			
Total Attachments: 1 source=REUT-P0062_executedAssignment#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT Design Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, to wit :

Jacques Pascot La Belle Oyes F-71510 St. Léger sur Dheune France

the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby declares having sold, assigned and transferred unto

Tpresso SA Route du Village 76 CH-1040 Saint-Barthélemy Switzerland

(hereinafter designated « Assignee ») the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

Tea glass

for which an application for International design registration No. 580957001 was filed on January 7, 2011 and granted in the name of the Assignee under International Design Registration No. DM/075397, including the right to claim priority, the entire rights, title and interests of any nationalized design application, which includes but is not limited to the United States of America and all resulting designs; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue design patents to issue each and every design patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, to the said ASSIGNEE, FOR ITS INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Date: 19.06.2011 2011

Jacques Pascot

## PATENT REEL: 027135 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 10/27/2011**